Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) ΞET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 6/3	0/2005; 10248218	<del></del> -	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Co	mmissioner of Patents and Trademark	s. Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying part	ty(ies):	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):	
Charles Litvin	$\wedge$	Name:	Lasko Holdings, Inc.	
Gary Beideman		Internal Address:	Wilmington, Delaware	
	6-23-03	Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue Suite 900	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO		City:	Wilmington	
		State:	Delaware	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Zip:	19801	
Assignment Security Agreement		Country:	United States	
Other Record to co	d at Reel, Frame). breet Assignees address on an orded on reel/frame 9654/0143.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   YES   NO		
Execution Date: November	12, 1998			
	g filed together with a new applicate ation Number(s)  Additional number(s) atta	B. Patent Nun	f the application is:  nber(s) 6,099,258  NO	
5. Name and address of p concerning document s	party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Internal Address:	<u>Jacques L. Etkowicz</u> RatnerPrestia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 40	
	Suite 301 One Westlakes	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account	
City: ZIP:	Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 Valley Forge State: PA 19482-0980	Deposit account nur     (Attach duplicate copy of	nber: 18-0350 of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
☐ Street Address:	Nemours Building 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596		0	
City: ZIP:	Wilmington State: DE 19899		OFFICE ( 2003 JU FINA	
		SE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature     To the best of my knowledge the original document.		ormation is true and corre	ct and any attached chay is a true copy of	
Jacques L. Etkowicz	41,738	H 21	= Cluston	
Name of Person Signing		nature	Date 2	
	al Number of Pages including cover			
100		shoot, attachments and	a documents.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

06/24/2003 LMUELLER 00000027 6099258

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

USPTO Form 1595 [R&P]

PATENT REEL: 014196 FRAME: 0018

Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes		Internal Address			
	nveyance: 1/12/2-8-	1				
<b>⊠</b> K Assignme		}	Street Address:_	820 Lincol	ln Avenue	
☐ Security A	greement	nge of Name				
Other			City: West Che	ester State:	PA ZIP:	19380 0294
Execution Date:	12 November 1998	Ì	Additional name(s) &			02)
4. Application n	umber(s) or patent number(s):			- -	-	
		!! 4! 46	avocution data of	the application i	ie:	
If this docum	ent is being filed together with a	new application, the e	execution date of	mic application		
	pplication No.(s) 09/169,80		B. Patent No.(s)	• •	<u></u>	
				• •		
	oplication No.(s) 09/169,80		B. Patent No.(s)	• •		
A. Patent Ap	oplication No.(s) 09/169,80	7 tional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s)	)		1
A. Patent Ap  5. Name and ad  concerning do	Additions of party to whom correspondents	tional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s)	applications and p	patents involved:	
A. Patent Ap     S. Name and ad concerning do     Name: ZA	Addition No.(s) 09/169,80  Addition No.(s) 09/169,80  Addition No.(s) 09/169,80  Addition No.(s) 09/169,80	tional numbers attached?  ndence 6.  III 7.	B. Patent No.(s)  U Yes XX No  Total number of a	applications and p	patents involved:	
A. Patent Ap  5. Name and ad concerning do  Name: ZA  Internal Addre Forge Eas 1288 Vall P. O. Box	Addition No.(s) 09/169,80	tional numbers attached? ndence 6.  III 7. Valley	B. Patent No.(s)  Yes XX No  Total number of a	applications and p	patents involved:	
A. Patent Ap  5. Name and ad concerning do  Name: ZA  Internal Addre Forge Eas 1288 Vall P. O. Box Valley For	Addition No.(s) 09/169,80	tional numbers attached? ndence 6.  III 7.  Valley	B. Patent No.(s)  Yes XX No  Total number of a  Total fee (37 CF	applications and p R 3.41)	patents involved:	
A. Patent Ap  5. Name and ad concerning do Name: ZA Internal Addres Forge Eas 1288 Vall P. O. Box Valley Fo Street Addres	Addition No.(s) 09/169,80  Addition No.(s) 09/16	tional numbers attached? ndence 6.  III 7.  Valley 8.	B. Patent No.(s)  Yes XX No  Total number of a  Total fee (37 CF)  Enclosed  Authorized to	applications and particular in the charged to consumber:	patents involved:  40.00  deposit account	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, CHARLES LITVIN of West Chester, Pennsylvania and GARY BEIDEMAN of West Chester, Pennsylvania have invented certain new and useful improvements in HIGH VELOCITY FAN, for which we have made application for Utility Patent, which application was filed on October 9, 1998 and assigned Serial No. 09/169,807;

WHEREAS LASKO HOLDINGS, INC. of West Chester, Pennsylvania, a corporation of Delaware is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the Utility Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFOR, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the Sum of One Dollar to each of us in hand paid as well as for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, CHARLES LITVIN and GARY BEIDEMAN have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said LASKO HOLDINGS, INC., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all our right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, in and to the said application for Utility Patent, and in and to any Utility Patent of the United States which are or may hereafter by granted therefor; as well also of all foreign countries in which the said LASKO HOLDINGS, INC. may desire to file applications for Utility Patent; said right, title and interest in and to the said invention, application, and Utility Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said LASKO HOLDINGS, INC. for its own use and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end

REEL: 014196 FRAME: 0020

of the term for which said Utility Patent are or may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale and assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF we have hereunto set our hands and seals this /2 day of November , 1998.

CHARLES LITVIN

WITNESS:

Gehman 1/ C Do

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On the At day of November, 1998, before me the Subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, personally appeared the above named CHARLES LITVIN who duly acknowledged the foregoing to be his act and deed.

WITNESS, my hand and Notarial Seal, the day and year aforesaid

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On the day of Normbu, 1998, before west Chester Boro, Chester County of Normbu, 1998, before with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, personally appeared the above named GARY BEIDEMAN who duly acknowledged the foregoing to be his act and deed.

WITNESS, my hand and Notarial Seal the day and year aforesaid

Notarial Seal
Brenda Ann Boyd, Notary Public
West Chester Boro, Chester County
My Commission Expires May 14, 2002

c:\ztw\pto\litvin9.ASG

RECORDED: 06/23/2003

PATENT REEL: 014196 FRAME: 0021

Notarial Seal Brenda Ann Boyd, Notary Public